

IASW Supervision Directory

Terms & Conditions

By selecting to use the IASW Supervision Directory, you agree with the following Terms & Conditions listed below:

- 1. All Supervisors listed within the Directory are accountable for the ethical liability of their services.
- 2. The IASW Directory includes professionals registered within the Republic of Ireland.
- 3. The IASW does not advocate for any particular individual or business included within the Directory and is not responsible for the conduct and/or services rendered by those listed.
- 4. The IASW reserves the right not to place or remove a Supervisor from the directory.
- 5. Users of the IASW Directory do so at their own risk. Clients must conduct the appropriate inquiries to satisfy themselves that the individual or business they have chosen to provide services is the appropriate one to carry out the assessment or consultancy they are seeking.
- 6. The IASW Supervisors are professionals who observe to the IASW Code of Ethics and Code of Practice, and CORU Code of Professional Conduct & Ethics for Social Workers.
- 7. The IASW Supervisors have a responsibility to offer an unbiased expert assessment under the appropriate current legislation and policy. It may happen that their conclusions are not in line with the expectations of the client. If a situation as such presented itself, clients will still be required to pay for that assessment and the work completed.
- 8. This IASW Directory is for legitimate use only. By agreeing with these Terms & Conditions, clients are consenting to not make malicious use of the information contained within each profile. IASW Privacy Policy: https://iasw.ie/privacy-policy
- 9. While constant work will be put towards maintaining the information accurate and up to date, profiles are separately updated thus accuracy cannot be guaranteed.
- 10. The IASW reserves the right to modify or revise the content of the Directory and these Terms & Conditions at any moment and without previous notice.

Registered Office: 114-116 Pearse Street, Dublin 2, Ireland

Tel: +353-(0)1-6774838 Email: office@iasw.ie Website: www.iasw.ie